

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 7, 2015

Legistar Item: 15-00407

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 7, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 35-15 (K5-035), 2015 CCTV & Manhole Inspections and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:


<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc.	\$126,662.64
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC.	\$127,032.18
Visu-Sewer, Inc.	\$137,606.01
MI-TECH Services, Inc.	\$269,232.70
Nation Power Rodding Corp.	\$803,415.00

This public works project was estimated at \$150,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc. at their base bid of \$126,662.64. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

\$ 29,807.50 – Org-Object 40102-57560, Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV
\$ 51,123.60 – Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers, Misc Loc
\$ 45,731.54 – Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer – Var Loc
\$126,662.64 – Total

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer



City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191
Fax: 262.636.9545

TO: Mark H. Yelen

FROM: John C. Rooney *JCR*

DATE: May 12, 2015

SUBJECT: Contract 35-15 (K5-035) CCTV Service and Manhole Inspection

You received bids on the above contract on May 7, 2015 with Northern Pipe Equipment Inc., submitting the low bid in the amount of \$126,662.64

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at their bid price with the funding being appropriated as follows:

CCTV Services and Manhole Inspection 35-15 (K5-035)			
<u>ORG</u>	<u>OBJECT</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
40102	57560	Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV	\$29,807.50
60484	57570	Storm Sewers, Misc Loc.	\$51,123.60
22640	57560	Sanitary Sewer - Various Loc's	\$45,731.54
		TOTAL:	\$126,662.64

Cc: Joy Hansche
File -35-15

\JRH

2015 CCTV & MANHOLE INSPECTION
 CONTRACT NUMBER 35-15 (K5-035)

Receive bids: Friday, May 07, 2015, 1:00 P.M. Local Time

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated:

STATE #	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc. Green Bay, WI 5% Bid Bond	Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC Green Bay, WI 5% Bid Bond	Visu-Sewer, Inc. Pewaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	MI-TECH Services, Inc. Fond du Lac, WI 5% Bid Bond	National Power Rodding Corp. Chicago, IL 5% Bid Bond	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	47891	LF	CCTV Sanitary Sewers with Light Cleaning	\$ 0.94	\$ 45,017.54	\$ 1.08	\$ 51,722.28	\$ 1.50	\$ 71,836.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 299,318.75					
2	38578	LF	CCTV Storm Sewers with Light Cleaning	\$ 1.15	\$ 44,364.70	\$ 1.31	\$ 50,537.18	\$ 2.40	\$ 92,587.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 241,112.50					
3	3046	LF	CCTV Storm Sewer Inlet leads with Light Cleaning	\$ 2.15	\$ 6,548.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,136.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,569.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,460.00					
4	18609	LF	CCTV Interceptor Sanitary Sewers 8 to 27 Inch with Light Cleaning	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,330.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,261.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 74,436.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 153,524.25					
5	4606	LF	CCTV Interceptor Sanitary Sewers 30 to 42 Inch with Light Cleaning	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,678.70	\$ 0.97	\$ 4,467.82	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,424.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 37,989.50					
6	38	EACH	Manhole Inspection Interceptor Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$ 21.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00					
7	34	EACH	Manhole Inspection Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$ 21.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00					
8	10	EACH	Manhole Inspection Storm Sewer Manholes and Inlets	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00					
					\$ 126,662.64		\$ 137,606.01		\$ 269,232.70		\$ 803,415.00					

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: